GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1589
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

ACCOUNTS OF PSUS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Public Sector Undertakings have not finalised their accounts for the last many years;
(b) if so, the names of those undertakings; and

(c) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFULPATEL)

(@) The Department of Public Enterprises provides information on the performance of all the Central Public Sector Enterprises
(CPSEs) based on their accounts for three years. In case the audited accounts are not made available before the publication of the
Public Enterprises Survey (which is laid in the Parliament every year) the Department accepts the provisional accounts of CPSEs.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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